
December 2025 Services as at 15/10/2025

Day & Date, 

Name & colour

Time Service Readings

Related not Continuous

Church / Location

Wed 03-Dec 10.00 Holy Communion w. 

Wholeness & Healing

Matthew 15.29-37 Harpsden

Sun 07-Dec 9.30 Holy Communion & Sunday 

School

Isaiah 11.1-10; Psalm 72.1-

7,18,19*; Romans 15.4-13; 

Matthew 3.1-12

Harpsden

Sun 07-Dec 11.00 Holy Communion Shiplake

Sun 07-Dec 11.00 Carol Service Dunsden

Wed 10-Dec 10.00 Holy Communion Matthew 11.28-end Harpsden

Thu 11-Dec 14.15 1662 BCP Holy Communion Dunsden

Sun 14-Dec 9.30 Sunday School Isaiah 35.1-10; Psalm 146.4-

10 or Canticle: Magnificat; 

James 5.7-10; Matthew 

11.2-11

Harpsden

Sun 14-Dec 11.00 Holy Communion Shiplake

Sun 14-Dec 11.00 Holy Communion Dunsden

Sun 14-Dec 18.00 9 Lessons and Carols Harpsden

Wed 17-Dec 10.00 Holy Communion Matthew 1.1-17 Harpsden

Sat 20-Dec 15.30 Longest Night Harpsden

Sun 21-Dec 9.30 Holy Communion & Sunday 

School

Isaiah 7.10-16; Psalm 80.1-

8,(18-20); Romans 1.1-7; 

Matthew 1.18-25

Harpsden

Sun 21-Dec 11.00 Holy Communion Dunsden

Sun 21-Dec 15.00 3rd Sunday Carol Service Shiplake

Wed 24-Dec 10.00 Christmas Eve Holy 

Communion

Psalm 89.2, 19-27; 2 

Samuel 7.1-5, 8-11, 16; 

Acts 13.16-26; Luke 1.67-

79

Harpsden

Wed 24-Dec 16.00 Christingle Harpsden

Wed 24-Dec 23.30 Benefice Midnight Holy 

Communion

Can also use those for 

Christmas Day.

Dunsden

Thu 25-Dec 9.30 Christmas Day Holy 

Communion

Isaiah 9.2-7; Psalm 96; 

Titus 2.11-14; Luke 2.1-

14[15-20]

Harpsden

Thu 25-Dec 11.00 Christmas Day Family Service Shiplake

Sun 28-Dec 9.30 Sunday School Harpsden

Sun 28-Dec 10.00 Benefice Holy Communion 

with Wholeness & Healing

Isaiah 63.7-9; Psalm 148*; 

Hebrews 2.10-end; 

Matthew 2.13-end

Please see diary for Holy 

Innocents readings.

Shiplake

Wed 31-Dec 10.00 Holy Communion Harpsden

NB. There is no Nativity Trail this year.

(4) Sunday 28th - Holy Innocents (Red) - First Sunday of Christmas - White

(1) Sunday 7th - 2nd Sunday of Advent - Purple

(2) Sunday 14th - 3rd Sunday of Advent - Purple

(3) Sunday 21st - 4th Sunday of Advent - Purple

Wednesday 24th - Christmas Eve - Purple

Thursday 24th - Christmas Day - Gold or White


